

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 53 of 2008 (For Prel.Hearing)

BHIM SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/05/2008 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice returnable after three weeks.

Over and above, dasti service permitted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master