

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M. P. B H A D R A N

W R I T P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 5 3 O F 2 0 0 8

B H I M S I N G H &amp; A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . &amp; O R S .

Respondent(s)

Date: 04 / 11 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1, 4 and 5 have filed counter affidavit.

The petitioners have not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect  
of respondent Nos.2 and 3.Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber s with an  
office report for default of the petitioners.(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r